uhonas 1. 750,805 .
((,1m>11’m name in full.) (Army serial numb U [/ k

Field ilosp 34th San Trn.

(R.mk and OW <)
State your relationship to the deceased LLA. 2\

Do you desire the remains brought tc') the United States? __________

95, OF N0. )
If remains are brought to the United ‘Qlates do you %0 0 Y
W 111om mtened in a n.moml cd nctm\? /" (Yesorno.) R\\
the home of the deceased, give full informa-
¢ sent: ~

(Ex 'prc<< oflice, (Telegr:

h oflice.)

(State. )

-(-(-Jty Or, Lowu )

f%

(Nu;ubcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or pc )Mcc ) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(I\'u_mbcr and_s_lrcct.)

(Sign here
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IMMEDIA®> ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
REFER TO A
Abrey, Thomas A. (StM) oprick o THE QUARTERRASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON Oct. 11, 1932.

Mrs. Cagtherine Abrey @
10 Burlingsme Ave., @ P E CE A i“

Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbersd among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of ite offer as it is 10 know the
names of those who do. : &G ' b s

Will you please devote a few moments of your timdﬁtofﬁrite
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_/No. / jﬂus

indicating whether or not you desire toc make the pilgrimagefgdring 1933
and sign your name here £ > £/ . Use“the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet. N

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Hbthérﬁ?-}
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the negessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege. .. o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trul¥ yo —
¥ 4
o

CHAS. W. DIETZ/
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) Assistant.
Approved Decamber 1, 102 88108 0OFPO

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REPER To QM 293 AN

Abrey, Thomas A. (8tM) Septo 7, 1938, -~

Mrs, Cathorine Abrey,
10 Burlingamo Ave.,
Dotroit, Mioh.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the

~ fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.

To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: : Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4.4 What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

e

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS,. W. DIETZ,
Encl: : Captain, Q. M. Corps,
‘Eﬁv_ Assigtant.

e . e SRR pmmaren et &

T e e o e e e S o S




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Abrgy, Thomas i (Sﬁﬂ) July 11, 1932

Mras Catherine Atrey,
10 Burlingane Ave.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

| Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
K, opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
. mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
- and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligiblp mothers and widows who did not [
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632, There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 _

(wfite éﬁSWef he§§5 )

(8ign here) e

¢
e S oo . - . B S L e : e IR, |
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WAR DEPARTMENT ¢ \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ’ e
WASHINGTON /rﬂ

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—QQS"AM
Abrey, Thomas A. Sgt. (StM) M June 12, 1931.

Mrs. Ketherine Abrey,
10 Burlingame Ave.,
Detroit, Michigaen.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mist be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government diring
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

-

{ ( e 5>
vers truly yo% g}j};L s
77 (g g 22
W e e “G)
}! \

,'{. D /Z{:JGHES', LY

Captain,gfo&. M., Q‘,::)rgﬁifi 17 1931

Assigtant ; 7 ¥ LR D { /gf}”
f\ soks oF
-i"" - T‘".‘. t 4‘(4\’ :'l/
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 m s GAY 4

- ra g

Write anﬁvew‘héé

Sign here % ’

%

e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE-ER To QM 293 A-C June 5, 1830,
Abrey, Thomas A. 1233 M

Mrs. Katherine Abrey,
10 Burlingame Ave.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1231, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To asgsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the {
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Veryfjruly

Agsistant.

/

™

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILORIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _ ;1 ¢ - .
. (Write answer here)

(Sign here)




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C
Abrey, Thomas.

May 25, 1929.

Mrs, EKatherine Abrey,
10 Burlingeme Ave.,
Detroit, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Sergeant Thomas Abrey, Flde Hosp. # 34 Sen, Train, whose remains are
now interred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-
Moselle, France,

Will you please'adviae thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pill-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statemeni to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postags. ]

For Ths Quartermaster General,

Very tru}g yours,

FS§ levjf%::ftgéwuﬂwo

& incle. _ gio8 7
Act of sEéTigreba.
Envelopeif, .
.f' ot u. oy \3 ‘:\\ /) Ma'] y y
- TR T / Asgistant . :
‘lh;‘ j\-c * ‘i -, / /\ #2)
b = ¥ 8 \ "':’-. '/7 { ’ & 7
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CORRECT NAME

ABREY, Thomas 750805

Sgte Fld.Hosp.34 San.Tn,7th Div.
change to

ABREY, Thomes A



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
i 'm repLy rerEr To QY 293 A-M
! . Abrey, Thomas A, (8tM) Sept. 7, 1938,

Mrs. catheriné Abrey,
10 Burlingame Ave.,
Datroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

_ Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

' 5. Do you epeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

————- . ——— s

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISIOK OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOYANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,

; Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

EnvV.

Assigtant.




DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

¥

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GRNERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Abray, Thomas 4. (Sti) July 11, 1832
¥rs, Cathorine AbTOY,

10 Burlingamo Ave.,
Dotroit, fch.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enecls. Asgistant.

(Write answéflﬁerésA‘
(8ign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—?,QS—AM
ibfey, Thomas A. B8gte (StH) ¥ June 12, 1931.

¥rs. Katherine Abrey,
10 Burlipgsme Ave.,
Dotroit, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or nUndecided" in the blank space
followdng the question.

©  x

(As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and retgmrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirs no giostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

ry g

¢  ‘Zpis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widdwe

1930 al

‘#ho dig%?ot mBke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

areigot making the journey in 1931.
é% For The Quartermaster Genéral.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%

Write answer here

gign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

" REEY, RESERES QM 293 A-C June 5, 1930.

Mrese Eatherine Abrey,
10 Burlingame Ave.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please pign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promptl reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ngxfy.‘ 'ﬁ‘,ﬁny yours,
o I X :." ..

: A, D. HUGHES,
' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __ .

(Urite égswer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To Q¥ 293 A-C October 8 , 1929,
Abrey, Thomas 1233 M

Mrs. Katherine Abrey,

10 Purlingame Aves,

Detyoit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) | (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Xee) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the decoased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are 1nte;ested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you ppeak? Other language
(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Mejor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



2 inecls.

‘ ) . WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE:AL

WASHINGTON

IN rRerLY rRerEr To QM 293 A-C

May 2B, 1929.

Erg. Eathorinoe Abroy,

10 Burlingsme Ave.,
Detzoit, Hich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Sorguant Thonas Abrey, Fld. Hosp, £ 34 dune Train, shope remains ere
now Sxterrad 4o the b«:.. ¢l Anoyicen Cemetery, Thisuccurt, Heurtheecte
iogolio, Pm.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, te
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her te
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopse which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Act of Con ,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,

Assistant. f\J H




QM 293 A-G:

ABREY, Thomes Sgt.

February 18, 1924

/ : A ',.
/' urs. Katherine Abrey, '
1/ 10 Burlingame Ave.,

/ Detroit, !Mich.

/ Dear Madihe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
/ to the inclosed card which gives the permament cemetery location of
/ the goldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of suldier's death and State
from whlch he ceme, Headstonss will bs placed at all graves in connection
.“$%ith the improvement work ncw in progross, @s -soon as possible and without
.wazting for special action or reguest on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that jn effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,c.. . @
HMLMML;l

i1 7 Ty a
s“' '“’l,, ?

1" InC].-
Record card.
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JOCATION INDEX CARD: File #1787

(aiName ABREY, Thopast/ Al | Ser N0, e 750805 ) wxX

) TYP B ‘?
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(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at e a2 a0 p 21

(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival of Dbody in Vg, ML A o A L0 . )
; / s
' Al M AW 2o gt AL U B RN A Lo et P o T . A

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought 1o U.5,. . semm=rrmemee——rmmm e
SHEE gusl‘db‘glcn REMARK

......... = iy S

"4
tn

o

o

ct

(0]

i

H

r\\ c
t ;
I

| \

| ol
(e}
[4®)
o

Examiner’s Initial Y o Al L e

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication FroM . s et e e

____________________________________________________________________ rdabedia. i g I ST i
confirmed request in Par. TVee 1 e mEm o a.bove, or requestlng tha.t

Examiner’s Initials (A .k .= Date. ‘,,J.l,'"/__fl,..-e.., 1920

G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - showa A8 PO L OWE 510 . e srras i iesiare s st | e

/ i 49/25/(@0_{ .z/f ffw Mf r« e T;.’”\-f’ L LS Y

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. *’.. LN (| TR LD

¥ }‘v T} i
Examiner’s Initials. x*.'f,'}-’,.cf?_'..J.._,__,H__,Date 3 ’M R 2AT,

P =
]

coUNTRY, Prance CcEMETERY NO14 | .. SHEET No.Z.
G.R.8. Form #115
Amended April 6, 1820. Make Form #1145 - z

e



VII. G.R.S. FORM No. 114 made....______°%/13 105

Typed by L L s Sl o Ghiooked by, LA VAON il e 570 e

VIII.FINAL ACTION:
(cable on..._ ... L 00 )

Following advice forwarded to Europe by-(
(letter on.., 6L" S92

AL N S o] il

CORREOCTIONS
IX. ‘
Change of advice Action taken
Desineabodyipalme mitub v tal koo Ul il il D0 A et s T

Body totbelehippadito. s s SRR 4 o ey L SR G LECE

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:
A prny 20 - Z
/ ¢ e NN - R : l‘ [ .71/-.—“"

- @

Ol
|il' ‘I’ ‘I‘ "I' ;i @%{Qﬁyih




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION Dij on (. Co ye_,@_"Q_I‘)___,F ANCE .

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE____Nova 3Q, 192L.:

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT Fu
o | TN 4 e .
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bodj
1. Name _____. ABREY, Thomas 1042 Name  ~als s beth W SRS ST 8 T
mg

SEEN OSSR 08 O Rl 20l hoiny T L R 11. No. L e e 1 s A i
DI LT LR B TE S O o e M o e 22 L2t Rank Lo o VR i RO RN o ey
4. org._ __ Pld.Hosp.34th San,Tr. - 13. Org. . R e~
5.D.0.. . Sepbel8. g/ ... M (DD
6. c.p. __ Broncho Pneum. = (b)) DBV e Nonane e .0 AT

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 434 .. DECILAE WA, B ! 15508 G rrarve s I ORI SRR Sec IR
SNy A2ILEN ST BNl s ROWdln € 5 ey . 16 = RO S s h i S L ROWAIA: crdilem 08
O B ulle. () ey T 17. e
)8 Cemetionytes L e " S AT S e g 19. Commune or town ________ PRFAN- = Lo
20snDept . sor  County L L o Gote 4TOT - 31, Country .. prapeg<i it o |
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _______ il ANt S A el e LR T S R
23. Disinterred (DateNov. 30,.1921. .. By _  W.R.TomlinsSon.......

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name . ABRRBN .« Thomasat et —alog Serial No. . W.R.Tomlineofas .- RN

Ranliiess O bty owdtrarhbi i 0 80 22 s Organization M4 .Hosp 34th 8San Tr....
' Gr. 434
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? y%{g,_;_’ _____ On body'?fyo, ____________
- h // /'\_,&-’Q {_,/[z :3':_/(_,@
Signature Junior Technical Aaslstant
r Q i 1
PREPARATION THOS A PACH,

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
1dent1f1cat1on on body, give description of body in detail)..

No effects fo ,md Torm 16a accomplished. No. other.measns of identification

1G‘ound on %ody. Podies in row regular, Disc on cross re(.:.cis(momds A.Abrey)
27, Condition of body ..Badly.decomposed.,- recoand-tivwi -AmPpe-SSible s -mamnmnaene o

58, Nature of burial ___ Ruried in. uniform.and-in wooeden bome Tt —--Timamnoonee

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboveT i s e . Nttt S et i

30. Bod'y repared and placed in casket: DateNov. 30, 1921 ... BY.B. Re ‘omlinson.,
P D

H W. B Mo ne
i O’,acaket sealed T e T T R SR W I_‘,“/,,_f(??l_l_fff}_59.‘3-_.-,,“‘__...&,..__-__..___-.-.__‘__,
i)Y i >
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ﬁ,{;,-,—/,; U= Lo L A garia T

W R (JJ. JJi.L‘ DOH

L




3 {

b -

&' s e
.

=

~

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. c_17595____'_-_

32. Designation of body:
Name Thomas ABREY ... . - Serial No._ 760805
Rank . gg¢, .  Organization Pld. Hosps, 34th San.Pr. - - .

33. Consigned to: )
Name of Permanent Cemetery Ste Mihiel AmBI‘,o#l253_,,..Thiaucgur_t_.(M-.-e_t:,..m.)_,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) i No v add0 s SLe S lia. By WeRB.Tomlinsen. . . __

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ///) ¢
Z S

SEMPRemAr ket isalide | L R o A e e twﬁj ________________________________________________________

37. Shipped from point of .Operation: .(Date)_ _____ l “ov.30,19_21- ....... AN Rl Y

To point of Concentration Diy eh: (L Coterdl0r) Brances e o
Name

CORVOVETAT: . I el wlNE St SR % ol TV g Signature Shipping Officer"_ﬂ,qytp_guﬂa_“_”“k,

38. Received at Railhead or, Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R. S Representative..

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

39. Shipped from Railkead or Point of Concentration: Date Now. 30, 192)1. . .. . ..

To Permanent Cemetery Sta Mihiel(1233) Thiaucourt M et M

40. Received: Date ¥,

41. Reinterred ____Jﬁ._n_e_,lzt_l_l_.__lﬂ_zz

- 42, Grave No. 24

AR Dewey ISt. Lt. QMG

=4 -kg-;-a




o g SO E R Place Bij.on. (. .Cote d'0Oxr) France.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL = npate  sovs 30, 1921.
TR ErTAINS O ABREVE S ST hiomat s e 3 SERIALNUMBERL.ZE0 205 SN s
RANK ......... Sgha.... V...ﬂRt;A,-\']ZA'J‘]ON SRl Hoapia: 64 th  Sany T Sl sy
2. Disinterred (date): Nev. 30, 1921, From (give complete location): G- 434

Amer, HMil. Cemw 14. Dijon ( Cote é‘Or) i '

By : Group Al M) ik el 3t £ LA

3. Reburied (date): June I2th., I922 In(give complete location): Gr, 24 Blk. A Row I&

Casket &
By : Group..Reburial . ... ... * Unit ... Nature ol reburial gg%gglng

- 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Buried in. uniform and. in wooden box. Badly decompesed, Teco ,nlt}@l’

ol O O AR gl U O L PR e GHE P E ST oo U= TR o I T AN A AT U T e S
5. («)Identification tags: Buried with body ? . Lo s L. \Ongravemarker? FSHa ARy T

(0) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

N AR M lo effects found. o i PN
Ry 6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
’ (@) ileight (actual measurementynable o determine.
(#) Weight (estimate)Unable to estimates
(¢) Hair—Color .. Apparently light brown.
Quantitpormal. ..
Characteristics .8 trailghte
() Hair on face—Color..noNE »
Location .. VLA T@ et IR L
Quantity.. .. .nones
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
or missing parts) .......None. .visible.
22 23 24 25 26 27
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of Ld‘-udlt\)) Noa 19,GC +y No . 10 GRL
Nos 2,8 15 l4,1u 1%.18, 20,21,
:,8,?9 -J(J,:"il li'VCJ, 'f‘.x].-‘.‘l.l’”"’ ;

Tone . v&siblea

g

A m Approved i
M _,L;n' . AR« ACs
{" (Tit) . QA B B i
8. Rehurial e LR s R e g:;
X /3 pigeres Caﬂ.-ﬂ
Supervised by, .. /< N S Approved : T q?’" : L"é
H L Kremer A B Dewey
(Title) T Q

7. Disinterment
supervised by. ),/ %&:—-’;f__r, g

T




QSE:55

PORE 106 THIS Mﬁkib."’.’i)i_f..;i} 3T BOT BE s

FOLLOW UP NO.

4

OVED
Date /2

O J

DARE ) 2/ 22/ 20
g T

o

P0:

Lt,

Inquiry Branch for reply:
(a) Forme 124 not necossary
(b) Form 124 attached.

Miss Baxrry L g s
CiZﬁZi)/yA

r' 4 }'
1%

/'-:S'@’Cﬁ.‘j I

Miss Birkett
Miss Boland

f‘s. GairnB
diss Critchett
Lt. Deniel

ir, Good

Mr, Gr.nt / L/’—' /
Hanson

Mr. Hughitt
Mrs, Landman
Miss Olenin
Mias Rex.
Mrs. Rath

Mr. Saxton

 Miss Schlegel




H. H. & G. G. THATCHER
INSURANCE
66 SOUTH SAGINAW STREET

TELEPHONE 101

PONTIAC, 2 MICHIGAN {

December 15, 1920,

File No. 293.8 Cem. File #17375 (Abrey, Thomas Sgt.) - Y

To: The Quartermaster General, Us S. Arny, (Cemeterial Division)
From: Mrs. Katherine Abrey, 10 Burlingame Ave., Detroit, Mich.
Subject: Permanent Burial in France. '“ﬂ.?‘

e

In reply to your letter of November 2, 1920, in
reference to cancellation of my former request that the body
of my son, Sergeant Thomas Abfey, Field Hospital #34
Sanitary Train, now intered in the French Civilian :
Cemetery, Des Pejoces, Dijon, Depertment of Cote D'Or. Q

You are advised that it is my request to have this
cancellation made and the body reburied in one of the \
permsnent American Fields of Honor, establighed by the
United States in PFrance.

Yours truly,

Mrs. Katherine Abrey
& '

HMT /EFA



G.R.S. Form

#120
el i e O WAR DEPARTMENT @ @ MAY 25 199

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ' 14-4-35

WASHINGTON @
4N.C. oz M/Q« @w@w@v

FROM Chief, Graves Registration Servics,
pes é24>2;a-¢ﬁbu7r 4344,ef,dbe,2,z44qbgz‘J
TO: Mrs. Geo. T. Abrey, 30—Burlingam Ave., Detroit Mich. =
L=
SUBJECT:  Remains of.._ 5&%. Thomes Abrey.
ihe records of this offlce show that you have requested,that
returned to U.S {Z/
body be by :
. &4Lﬂfﬂ/ /4
shipped to: Mrs. Geo. T. Abrey,
P o
+6-Burlingem Ave., Detroit, Mich,
A H 24— 5?4%2; 4229q1,¢4¢2§ e
If these are not the correct 1nstruct10ng, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.
Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington Va., National o
Lemstery; or (3) remain in France. vod on Form No. 118 =7 "
b _'_’__"_:_.. o

By authority of the Quartermaster General: Date cccemn====
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

MLamlmgas s

goi&i;;Qs Wid&ﬁh“-hi m~§ jﬂri{i,e -

- e e 4 e B8 e e+ e A

Soldier’s C
(Name oldes

hildren 13 / A
tefirat) s 24 7’(/) C'-ML&%\.‘

3.

Father

Mother

Brothers

(Name oldest first) 2- 'fVT,b u%r1,

Sisters

doced Was i iﬁ 5

‘esuadxs QuawulIsacT qe ATelitaus " -
OpPEW 8q [[EMSSLEOQ 10 J0JSUBILY 8UT

il 3—7 :i £ F Signature /}MN:.%& .........................

Date. WLHJ

Address. \t)u - A
Note:- Instructlonﬁ on t

7} ‘
(L A%, Relationship .

before filling out this paper. (OVER)

B

e oo v - v e Banrmreanres romressnm 'f
ieverse side. of this sheet ;hou7d be carefully read EL@Y”V
L

AN



a8l R

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in. the order
shown in the equare on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other gide of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally

ppointed guardian of “the ¢hildren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
th1s matter.

4, If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper.AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body. t

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
QOXEHNMENTRRATE ‘ * OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

(Date)

will be shipped to _______. 2R, O TN AT NPT B * e Y SO i e B o T
at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed

) A |
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government

expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—
L]
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
' 461 8th Avenue,
T : NEW YORK, N. Y.

OFFICIAL:

Charles €. Pierce,
Colonel, U..S. Army,
Chief. Cemeterial Division.

By - ‘rem
)

!

Above telegram has been sent from Washington, D. C. ‘This copy is o be used as a permanent record of the Grayes Registration Service Branch
Office at Hoboken, N. J. ‘

Cause of death . Brancho pneumenis. . . . Date of death .. 91818
el i R A, . 0. T RN W R Soldier's Serial No. 750806
A5 'Received (dabe)  d s i e WO e T TORTGY
(Signature)
4%, Shipped to desbination (date) — ... . B/L or Express OxrdeY NG el
CONVOYFOY oo edimaaim e i na S hpme s O R 6 e T e S Ly

14--1-386 P




CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM

peL e 0 { OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.
: \
! (Date) T8 NG T i CHET SR Ak e
{ 2 /
Urs. Geo. T. Abrey, : .

Eod Vo Ter F b NEREEN L¥ Teet TV WA . e B Tl LR
Wi aerav e aNew sTorke O by ab otite m o A AT G0, 0. Rt 0N E T iy
will be shipped to ... 3 XEE ____________________________________________________ o

at Government expenselearliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped untii you telegraph, at Government
expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—

‘ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

~ * 461 8th Avenue,
‘ NEW YORK, N. Y.

OFFICIAL:

Charlest C. Pierce,
Colonel, U. S.. Army,

Chief. Cemeterial Division.
By rem

Above leleimm has bnen sent from Washington, D, €. This copy is to be used a3 a permanent record of the Graves Registration Seryice Branch
Office at Hoboken, N. J

Cause'of death _..__ Brancho pnemmonia Date of deathicel 9'13'1‘8 _______
-
Coan By Al ALY Aranee . . ... .. Soldier's Serial No. ?‘)0805 _________
4275 Retiotvied J(deitie it e - LIS [ Lul e ! i e R R L FRSEC M oAb Sl B
A (Signature)

43, Shipped to destination (éate) ____________________ B/L or Express Order No. ._____ .

’ 7
Convoyer ... PR TN TR U O T 1 G T S O Tilcerea o ee o (Y L
3—i7m
14--1-388

]




GiAgSeRio. .. WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
ROVER OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

AL o WL,

Mre. Geos Te Abrey,

Body of ... BESs Thomas Abray 2

’will arrive New York City about ___

will be shipped to yon

at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government
expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
461 8th Avenue,
NEW YORK, N. Y.

\

OFFICIAL: 4
Charles C. Pierce,

Colonel, U. 8. Army, ' ‘ k
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By rem

3—7730

Brancho pneumonia 9-18-18
France 760808

14 «~1~568



CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
GOVERNMENT RATE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

(IETOY) e B

Mrs. Geo. Te AbTeEy,

will arrive New York Cityu%Pout

will be shipped to

at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government

expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
461 8th Avenue,
NEW YORK, N. Y.

OFFICIAL:

Charles C. Piercs,
Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

Qi
By ¥

3—7730

14=-1~388



CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
GOVERNMENT RATE OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

IR =

Mra., Geoe Ts Abrey,

""""""""""" 24 BUFliNgRT ivesy debroit, Hich.
"""""""""" SEts Thomws abrey
Loy g s R RS S SRR o VRS U T R o

will arrive New York Cityﬁaﬂyut ........................................................................................

will be shipped to _

at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government
expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
461 8th Avenue,
NEW YORK, N. Y.

OFFICIAL:

Charles C. Pierce,

Colonel, U. 8. Army,

Chief, Cemeterial Division.
rem

By

L=} 386



CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
GOVERNMENT RATE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

(DAt ) e

lirg, Go0s Te ADTEY,

;.\34 ‘ljnrliil*""‘-q g AV 9 Dat,[:i_l it a af"i.i‘}h;

Body Of e e e
will arrive New York City 8DoUE i i ce—cimoone s RS
you
Wil he shilpped $0 —ofo e o e

at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government
expense,- confirmation above shipping ingtructions to—
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
" 461 8th Avenue,

NEW YORK, N. Y.
OFFICIAL:
Charles C. Pierce,

Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By reiL

1&@“* l"oﬁf‘&-



CHARGE TO WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM
R SATE OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D.C.

Mirs. Govs Te ADYOY,

£4 Burlingas Aves, Detroit, lich.

will arrive New York City about
you

will be shipped to

at Government expense earliest practicable date. You will be telegraphed
date shipment. Body will not be shipped until you telegraph, at Government

expense, confirmation above shipping instructions to—

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
461 8th Avenue,
NEW YORK, N. Y.

OFFICIAL:

Charles C. Pierce,
Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By ren

A leiis



® P

G.R.8. Form No. 114 STATION DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

ﬁISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found.upon examination
of hody

il Name ABREY, Thomas O N o T e
SN I PEES i
39 Ranki RBEsL . 4 15y NiRahk AN, Sl vy -
4 Org Fld.Hoop. 34 %fflmszigum 150 S0rge
5 D.D......___.?_(}fﬁ! ............................................... 14. (a) D.D. ALY
2 Broncho Pneumonia RN e O W TRt e

18.
JLe)
20.
PAlkE
23.

24,

25.

ﬁfhe toTloanﬂ

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

Grave No..%3% Sect.=® . ... 150 P Grave s No Set LI A £
Plot, AMAT: Row... 7~ 16. Plot e ROW
L

Fmunes apa s Barre

French Civ. "Dos Pojocol

Beme ey e e
(Commune or Town ). - Dijon ;
(Dept, or County )..icmesm- Gote 4 0r : g : oo

France 85, G§.R.5. Higre. Code No. .ddiet i

(Counbry ) B auRs

Diginterred (DAt )..wcsms s By et st gl o A
R Lo D L Re] 0.0 - I S—————————) 124 €. VR (S P

on
Grave Marker (RANK).e- i ORGANTZARION. o v e L fBNE o

Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker? et Dok O BOANR . i e e

Slgnature of Junior Teuhnlcal Aa stant'

____________ e — e —— ——— s

pAﬁe 18 reserved for notablon% t¢ be made by foicu C11C Graves

Registration Service)

Cable referemee No. 1 -
(over)



26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of bedy in detail : preies

27. Condition of body caull Ml .

28. Nature of burial . .. .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon déxamination of body, as compared with G.R.B8. records
quoted above
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) -.By

S8 N Gaglketipealofuby it -0 Loy -

(Sigpnature of Embalmer Supervisor)........ : : e "

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No..

35, DESIGNATION (Name.. ABREY, Thomas Serial No. 190805
OF

BODY

N -

Rank Sgta Organization Fld.Hosp. 34 San. Train

33, CONSIGNEE - Nams.._ Mrs. Geo., T. Abrey,

Addrogg bt onmis e x

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) ... . __ By LES, . ...

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and actom-
plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of GuRYG..Ingpector = & = u. e e R S L =

W
(1}

36. Remarks

7.2 Shipped! from Cemetery (Datal).. t 0 - Mg Bt
(Point of Concentration)

GoNVOV et e RO o ~iBiegn| Shpz Wefficor L0y

38. QReceived at Point of concentration (Date).__ TR

Sign, Receiving Offdeeri it 0

29. Shipped from Point of Concentration (Dato).... A s

Ta P eT T e . Se el el Ll LW ORE T N L GO Ve e o L A

Sigm “Shippine OFf10er Naiil o e Jeeen il S ali

40. Heceived European Fort (Date).... G s o

gignature of G.R.5. Representative T | L 1

A0 BEDEEmEED T . 8. BBt LU et et OB - E BORE Y stk e et
(Sign. Shpg.
01 . OB < o1 =D o S EY R OSSOSO (0 o1 | R Sr iy BN - ML -

42, Received (Dats) RTINS DR B TRET L s S e el ML el e e e B
(Signature)
43. Shipped to destination (Date)...... ~.)B/L or Express Order No. ... . .

)

sonvover . e — -1 1) o] P o]
A e e L S e = =

iy




> a®

STATION.

G.R.S. Form No. 114

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT CF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT
Discrepancy found upon examination

DISINTERMENT
Records Office Chief G.R.S
of bhody
1. Name....ABREY, Thones 10. Name
o 11. No.
3.  Rank... 80" ' . 12. Rank—._. i
i, Org.mFld Heegpas 34 San. jf%in 13. Org.
5. Dp.p... 2/18f1% 14. (a) D.D u
6. 2 Broncho Ruaugonis ey (b) D.B..
W o oy v o Discrepaﬂcy found upon disinterment
7 Grave No...43% . Sect.2% e 15 GrRave wNo vi. s iSect Stk ol s
8. Plot..Amer. Row.._.=% 16. Plot Row,
69 Ty T T o b e I e ks o
;;; Cemotery..... Foeneh QA "pfi"ffﬂffF’ e
19.7 (Comﬁune or Town) Dijon
20, A Depiy "or Lonnty ) ammins Cote a'Or Sl R U i b SRR B Bl
)21.i;ﬁCguntry)MHMEEEE&!W___mmmM_mmm 22. G.R.Sfﬂﬁddrsi'COde i g, ST o
2%, Dpiginterrsd (Date )iz it By.. . s ol
24. Inscription (Name) i W e A RRRTAT O e ol TS
e Marker (RANK) e ORGANIZATION ...
25. Was Identification Diéc found on Grave Marker? Lﬁl 00N Body®...o ot 2
-wmw“mwglé;;;;;;“of Junlor TQEQE{Eél As s;;tant infjl
rﬁyﬁw}gjigéggéral:?Ew?;_reserved for rona::on; to bﬁ made by‘EfEEE;"CH 6;é§e;”~J::
Registration Service)

Cable reference No. 1

(over)



26.
identification on body,

2l
28.
29,
30.

31,

PHEPA?ATION

identification were on
give description of

What other means of

body? (If no Disc or other means of
body in detail

...................

Condition of body._._

Naburosof§ biiriia] e

Any digcrepancy noted upon examination
quoted above
Body prepared and placed in casket (Date)_.

of body, as compared with G.R.S.

records

-.BY ol

Casket sealed bymmmmm“mM_mmmmmmmwmmmm¥mm__mw

{Slcn:ture of Embalmer SuUpervisor).. ...

574

SHIPMENT (8how actual marking of box)

B0z N ORI T 2

..Serial No. 750805

_Organization FhdeHosp. 34 San, Train

Mre. Geo, T. Abrey,

Address...

Cagket boxed and marked (Date) .. . . ...

Byeedots g chay L i RN

I hereby certif¥ That all
plisghed undey my Jmmwdlaj
uanﬁthq of 'G.R.

supervigion
Inppector il ..

the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
and that the report above is

correct.

26, | RomapRP -t W s e

38.

39.

anvpvrf

=

Shipped from Cemetery (Date)... .__ .. ...  To_.

Convoyer, . Sign.

Received at Point of concenuratlon (Date)..... ;

Sign.

Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date)...

¥

To (Port)“m"m””mmwmﬁwmmmmwwmwm"mMm

Sign.

Received Eurppean Fort (Date). .o e

Shpg.

(Point of Concsntration)

Offioerl. o fegilow S\ et i L

Receivihg (0 o o5 Mol cails LIS * ot TR S |«

SHipDINE (OFF 1 Ceon lat adlaiia . pit anvaretat. 2 e

gignature of G.R.S.

Shipped to (Wos. Port. . ...

(Do) - P e R, UM s

. A
Raceived

snipped to deestination (Date)

Representative— ...

el CORVOVET ol e

(Bate) ros By GIRNB. ROP..n i

?ShnF

Canvoyern.... .- P

i OB (Boatmiactimmee s e . eyt

(Sign. Shpz.
Tl B o (e bt 5L (OO

=

(Snpnatd e}

IB/L or Express Order No

OFf 10 e i it i s

e

L



o @b

G.R.S. Form No. 114 STATION. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT CF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination

of hody

ABREY, Thomas 10. Name

No......./120805 11. No. y

Ranlc il sgt. oM R ledr ¥ ENE = R

T e PP S SRR it

Org. Fld.Hosp.34 San. Train e

D.D...._.._,._,_g_/..}.aflp i S B A A RS (DD g L S U

C.D. Broncho_?nounonil

2y

23.

24.

25.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

Grave  Noiuatd it ol r e i 1:5 s BRAVE N0 s s So0tinamsms N

Plot  Amer, Row m 165 ' Plot AL NROW

- e 0 17 i AP T L Ui L

French Civs "Des Poj&eaa"

Cemetery...
:
Dijon

(Commune or Town) ..
Cote d'0r

(Dopt, Or County).iwmmms

(Country)... Franee _ @ e _ 22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No... M. . ..

Diginterred. (DAt ). cp s Byis. Ll

INSCription (NAME) .. s s
on

Grave Marker (RANK ) ,,,,,,,,,,,,, N i S S S ORGANTZATION o - EF s fe | Lt

Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker? . .- OR Body?. . et ot

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant

v s v S an S ; S

T - —— e e e

(The following space 18 regerved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves

Regigtration Service)

{over) Cable reference No. L



PREPARATION

26- What other mesns of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on hody, give description of body.in detail

278 L Conditiontofi ihodyriieg s b

28. Nature of burial A

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.B. records
quoited above
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By B3l e W CHE L St e i

31 “Caskeb iscaliadiiby o n o s o E R e

(8ignature of Embalmer Supervisor)......

o —

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No. 3

35. DESIGNATION (Name_... ABREY, Thomas Serial Mo.
oF { -
BODY  (Rank_..58%s ___ Organization_ Fld.Hosp. 34 San, Train

750805

53. CONSIGNEE - Name.._..)Mr8: Geo. T. Abrey,

. Addrese.... 20 Burlingam Ave,, Detroit, Mich,

T4, BapketBhoxed apd marked (Dafe) st v W FiBy « 00 3 et Ml U TOERE o P, of ACIY) TSRS

vt i e e

35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plighed under ny imwediate supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. ._.__ .. o e e
26 Remprke e iag SR s e
237. | Shipped fremiCemeteryi(Date).. . .To. .. e

(Point of Concentration)

COTIV OV B e e, DI BN S ler Shpg o OREIComEnt 1 Saselol i

38, Received at Point of concentration (Date)._._

Bignt HacotrdmesORE ] oo it ST B SIS i Bt sor

%9, Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date) .. ciiiemommim e

10} { BOPD Js o L8 S5 80 S S SN DOV OV R i auledl -k 1

SpUanlA R ab e e AR b e T S SRS B cante L e il

4oy Reoived Birodaan Fopb TDAUe ). wuseubnn s s s it ot bt s i i,
Signature of G.R.S. Representative i
41. Shipped teo (U.8, Port..... LT SRR ¢ TUIEE R S B¢ o) R S T
{Sign. Shpg.

ST (A COTIVOMET . Sl e it o o o (ORPTGER b L .

a2 Received (Date) " VRO D, L e o L
(Signature)
4%. Shipped to destination (Date) . . }B/L or Express Order No. o
)

Convover e e ) BADE - s




@° G

G.R.8. ¥Yorm No. 114 STATION S S DATE % S S

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DL T
ggyPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief GIRAS, Digcrepancy found upon examigﬁtion
of body
o Name ABREY, Thomas : 10. Name
2 Non... L 750805 L0 : 1kahs el
54 Panleh a8 te L H 12. Rank
A ore. Fld.Hosp.34 San. Traiﬂ ______ iEA™org:
5. D.D 9/13/18... SR, E- SN e o) o e 0 LYt T S O N
5, C.b. Broncho Pneumonia 15 (b) D.B.
g N e . AR Discrepancy found upon disinterment
o T R = N, A b 1530 GTave N0 smawn00CH |
B, 1 Plote,-2B8fe . .  Row...22 16. Plot Row
o e =t . 17. ;
;;2 Bamatarye Franch ciflwigffmffj°°°°" e
19. (Commune or Town).. Dijom
20. (Dept. or CountYJmMmm; ..... Ty O ST
LIS (Conntry Muumenense. Gy, W0 22. G.R.S° Hdqte’ Code No... 4. . _. A
o5, Diginterred (Bate).....osameaw By e e
24, Inpeription [(Name) .. ivems o e P ST el 3 L R SERIAL NO....
on

S ORGANTZATIONL . e Bl s

Grave Marksr (RARNK)

25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker?.. e et o ON) T BEEE Y e L S

Signature of Junior Techn:cal aasmstan

’fre follow1nﬂ “EtCe is reserved for NQT“tJOHR to be mads by Oftloo-tklol Lr&vea
Registration Service)

Cable referencs Nﬁwl
(over)



PREPARATION

26. What other msans of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detailaceme.

27. Condition of body.. ._. : : o

288 sNatire 'ofhblirig [T Suiia . e e bk

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
quoted above .
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By L T N TN | Y s

et Caialcetill s oalio AND YL e SRk, SV, sl RIS (o o AT 4

(Bignaturelo i Enba lme s Sl e RV B0 e

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No, Lt

22, DESIGNATION (Name___.ABREY, Thomas 2 Serial No... 750808 .
OF (
BODY (Rank ... Bghe. ... Organization.Fld.Haoap.. 34 San. Train. . . L

CONSIGNEE - Name.....Mrs, Gee, T. Abrey,

w
W

Address......»0. Burlingam Ave.,, Detroit, Mich,

4! (asket boxed and 'marked (Date)_. .. ... By .. ... . ot AR

35, 1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signaturenol’ GeRuSY Tngpechioretee . oo, (SINEEEtN y it § ool D BILARC ic  E 4]

e Remarika o RN e

37, Shipped from Cemetery (Date)__.__.____ L ST S MG BT A I 141 -
: (Point of Concentration)

CONYOVOT Lo PRSI S N L S e S hip et O £ T 6 o 1 e sl

38, Received at'Poinﬁ of concentration (Date). ..

Sign. Receiviﬁg OfTlcer el il b o LS e AR o

39, Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date) . e

ToN(Rort)l L a8l o) I I A il g SOV OVeT.

SHRSWEBEABRI AR OF ETCOT sttt mmiarbisn s e e Sl kot oot

40, HReceived Furgpsan Port (Date)... L am s

Signatiire @f G, RS, Repregonbtativie s o i e e L B S

=7 o < YR <o o T SR S LIRS e SRR (0 (12101 5 9) PSS R LTSI . R
(Bign. Shpg.
DALE R Wb, ot MRN8 s ottt s ol (IR L ORI b st ey, S L ST
42, Received (Date) e i b R - R R RO el TR
ke S (Ssignature)
shipped to destination (Date) .. . VB/L of BYPress OFer Bo' o . ... ool
)

JBNER. OFPLlCeP i b s

e —

o
i

Gonvoyer.. . s S b

m—— e S

g i e

- _

P




/7373

e

A K o ~
N A ol &

WV (A
I\R} N )
November 2, 1920.

293.8 Cem. File # 17375 (Abrey, Thomas Sgt.)

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial mviaio“
Tos Mrs. Katberine Atrey, 10 Burlingame Ave., Detroit, Mich. ‘
Subject: Permenent Burial in France. @

1.~ Replyimg to your letter of October 9, 1920,in reference ®
to cancellation of your former reguest that the body of your -
son, Sergeant Thomas Abrey, Field Hospital #34 Sanitary Traln,

be returnmed to this country for private interment, You are
advised that the American soldier dead will eventually be re-
moved from the Fremch Civilian Cemetery, Des Pejoces,Dijon,
Department of Cote D'Or, ia compliance with the ggneral policy

of comcentration and it will be necessary at some future date %o
disinter and rebury the body of your son in one of the permanent
American Fields of Honor established by the United States in
France. In this conmection your attention is invited to paragraph
9 of the enclosed bulletin.

2,/ In view of thisiinformation of which it is thought you were
t previously aware, cancellation of your former reghest for the
return of the body has not as yet been made. It is desired that
/you now advise this office of your final decision and upon receipt
of this your request will be complied with.

By authority of the Quartemmster Seneral: )

fkw M. N. GREELEY, new -x
~ Captain, Q. M, C. R \S
MAILED N ey
NOV 41
Oy

G.R-S. _ " . l




BagiNo b @ icuvsms
;2 . W
ABREY, Thommas \ .

Ok i)l



G. R. S. Form No. 112
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

1 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

.................... Change of Address.
(G. R, 8. IForm 106.)

.................... Monument.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.)

.................... Discrepancies in Inscription.
(Pavr. 11, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

.................... Personal Effects.
(Par. 13 (a), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. &, S. Form 111.)

.................... Accrued Pay.
(Par. 13 (0), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111,)

weeeeo. Maintenance.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

.................... Liberty Bonds.
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. It. S. Form 111.)

.................... ‘War Risk Insurance.
Par. 13 (d4), Bul, 10-I"-W.)
(G. . S. Form 111.)

« Zome of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Bul. 10-1"-W.)

WASHINGTON

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY ~ /- i 2N

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

-/‘ _ “;—’
Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(Par. 7, Bul. 10-I-W.)

Photographs.
(Par. 12, Bul. 10-I'-W.)

Permanent Burial in—
(@) France.
(G. R. S. Form 106.)

(b) Other Countries.
Return of Bodies from—
(a) France.
(Par. 4, Bul. 10-F'-W.)

(G. R. S. Form 106.)

(5) Other Countries.

- Expenses of Shipment.

(Par. 6, Bul, 10-F-W.)

.. Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.

(Par. 8, Bul. 10-I"~W.)

... Permanent Cemeteries.

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)

IRemantica et o C R 10 o 0] RN T N o 0l LA S T N e R

Nore.—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. 8. Fo

mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nos. 2, 8,4, 5,7, 8,9, 10, 14, 15.

:‘)é;

Pl el i oo B S i Bt e i i e ot S e e ST B S o i i o i e A B

Analysis Clerk.



| iyl
rthorauum mizAnot be removed.
i ® L & i 4

i
#OLLOW UP 10., ??/7

DATE

TO: 1. Ingquiry Brnncﬂ faf roply
{a) Porms 124 pot necdseary
(b) Foxrm 124 uttuchcdj

/./;Jma Barry (Btatiatica Group) |
¢ Wrs. Calrns (Supplementsry sné Oorrective
Lettar Group)

4. Niss Critchety (Porm 124 Pollew-Up Group)

B ltr. Goed fInvqstisation und Adjustment
Dept)

M. Mr. Gra.nt (Inuuir,y Branch)

B nra. F.anuun (compuu’tiun Dept.)
8 Lisut. Howtzel. | .

~ —

9. Miss Olon'in (Control Group)
10. Nk rcuk. |

1l. &'n. tmnh (Campilation Dqu-mtntl i. ,
12, n;r Saxton (Cemeterisl Bramch) | |

[}

13, Qitliaohhgol (Porm 124 Group)
A T Ll

B 2ab i




. R. 8. TForm #124
igposition Status -
FFICE MEMORANDUM. -

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVI CE
CEMETERIAL CIVISION

@

R ile oL ARG T

0OSPSS Ref. Ho.

To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

] -1
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery Né.(furnished Lok

et e )

%"DH'FLE‘,

Data sent Overseas .......

Operations to commence (approx. )

Operations to be completed {approx.)

Bodies shipped from European Port ... SO SR L ORI | o ol Lo

Bodies arrived at Hoboken e R s e P Y T N | :

- T e g o
...“.l..él..1’.‘..ZJ..i...(;I.-.‘:":’....ff’f’}..f1)....'}{%:.{..‘:':{!.- o L L
7
A

II. CASE OF @::[Lf@:’-.—..ﬁ,&;.,

/

The following information was abstracted (Da.te)/..d'...?f..?.:f'.?‘.ﬁf...._

in OFFICE '

SOURCE
‘ﬁ3‘ Qjﬁ,m Shppg.Inquiry(sentfjfﬁzﬁéfng
(438 mmi.mmmmm Jﬁ;,fd‘ . i
7R¢4AG.. Tomikkkrm;;mﬁlﬁﬁwmmw_mm“ /‘|C?

A% G. ©.¥Cards .

0SP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)

G.R.S. Corresp. 0. b5
Irelative to disp. PR o Vién

DESIRES as to Disposition.

QZ_Q;?CELH£lﬂE:fc;“ﬁw"_ﬁm_

S
REMAIN SPECIAL
Int.

_ RETURN _

Name of Relative
Pvt.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Fabher

Mother ~ /¥~

Una | ALot by \,_:, AN L4 £, "
~ v {f ” Yoo > 3
) 0 i gommnsCr2, Lo e
S' g ; 1, =
L7 R //

Brothers

Sisters

" iy S/ )
s 3 \ 7 4 'l i A /

Body to be shipped to a2 e, o AT S ey L [odart g o

‘.w e e il ‘ -‘- » ’ |
- » At A # ¥ VS
LR Pt ST LM S mistinis it

s e 2 S
) L § ‘:‘. » V4 ol & —ah
A gl e Ry g L 2oty F T NN

3 .' ';/ . *\

1, 4 2 y %

S el ,,,,,ﬁ £







- " ‘I' Q!!

H. H. & G. G. THATCHER |
INSURANCE

668 SOUTH SAGINAW STREET
TELEPHONE 101 (\\Z
PONTIAC, - MICHIGAN :

October 9, 1920,

FROM: MRS. GEORGE T. ABREY, 10 BURLINGAME AVENUE DETROIT, MI® .
P0: C 0. CENETERIAL DIVISION WASHINGTON, De. C.
SUBJECT: SERGEANT THOMAS ABERY #7508056 MEDICAL CORP.

CEEER——— LT

About the fifteenth of March 1920 I sent in a reguest
to have the body of my son Sgt. Thomas A. Abery #760805 returned
to the United States.

He was in Pield Hospital #34 Medical Detachment Regular
Army, Seventh Division Sixth Army Corp. He died on September 18,
1918 at Base Hospital #17 Dijon, FPrance. He was buried in grave
#434 The Americen Portion of the Municipal Cemetery of Pepoces,
Polygone, #4 at Dijon, Cote d 'Or, France.

If possible I would like to reec¢ind the request which
I made last March and have his body remasin where it is. If
necesgsary for me to fill out any forms will you kindly forward
same. ‘

Yours respectively,

HMT/EFA




G. R. 8. Form No. 1¢1-A.. ° '
INFORMATION BLA “ )

° ¥ ana
File Number \'1 % Y| &
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. - Date \t6-%9.Q0

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

’

. ) .
Please furnish informagion ‘as checked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:
, Sowan Ko Serial Number 1H 0 R 0N

i Y0 o Wabiaad O,
RANK: Q% o  ORGANIZATION: ' ¥ Q& \Ha.kv_éf’ %Y ,ﬂ\ i

| . : . - WQN M ) 1 ;. )
No. * QUESTION ] N QS \ %vv

1. Do particulars of soldlers given above agree with

records? ' %'\\_ . .»ﬁ?%q L QM

' [
2. Date of death. 9.\ q—\%'\ .
(S%,mhe§ NMVWM'
Date of death. | | | G) \QQ
3. Cause and place of death. : @ ) q \0 \

4. Number of casualty cablegram. , (5) q oy | Q- 'g/ /
5. Date burifed. ‘ | . i QQO”(’

6. Grave locntioﬁ. - Qé) : U | . /ﬂ? | 4 )
(e) Complete record required. \'& ; E §2 S/\l\ j ) rb)
M ( Ah, o '

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments. {

7. Who reported burial?

' 8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

.| 9. Report as to grave marker, - [«
Loy &
10. 1dentification tags: ~ -
(a) Burled with body? «
(b) Attached to grave marker? ( \\)'\\\I\D\
N \ o~
11. Complete emergency address?

12, Has been notifled? (Give date.)

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

VQLQ"D-— 5619 .

14. What is the photograph number? / f
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. d 7

15. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed ; ;
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. | e Unconfirmed. Q\K .




-
. sz el
Y A o e

AGL/X¥A 2nd Ird. °

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Hl.y 54045, 24u4Fey March 3lst 1919 =
To; Henry George, Pvte. 1st Ol,, Base Hospitcl 36, 4.P.0. 732, A.E.Fs Returaned,

Burial information given in lst Ind. is oorrect.

GUARLss C. PRERCS,
Lisut. 0010301, QQM.G. UeSehie




295w . 18t Inde

Graves Registvation Officer, Heufohatean Area #ly AsB.F., Feb. 13th, 1919 -~ 9o:
chief, Groaves Reg‘iStmtion Sawiceg AePe0. 717, AeBeFa

1. Forwarded for necezsary action, ’

Ze Information on record at these Headquartors show Sgte W ' W A ,ﬂﬁmy,
34th Samitary Irain, died Sept. 18, 1918, buried Sept. 19§ 19 s in greve No,
434, American Seciion Des Pojoces Cemetery, Dijon (Gate-D'er)‘. o Y

§

CHESTER Be.STATE

CIC‘TAHIQ IHF.
BHR/rh : G. R« OEFFICER,.




COPY.

Base Hospital #36,
Army P,0, 732, Amer, E.F.
Jenuery 29, 1919,
From: Henry George, bvt. l/c., Buse Hospitul +f36.
iner Officor in Charge, Gr ves Registrution Unit- Dijon, {Frence.
Subject: Burial place of Sgte PHOLAS ABREY.

1, i month or so ago there died in B.se Hospital #17 at

Dijon & soldier numed Thomas Abrey. He wos one of the persommel of a
field hospital, held the rank of Sergeant, and was sent into the buse ill
with pnewnoni.,.

: 2. The writer is a lifelong friend o. the deceased =nd of his
family and desires greatly to ascertain exactly where he is buried, some sort
of description or photograph of the cemetery, and whether or not it will be
Dossible for the remains to be removed to the United States and, if so,
when such removel is contemplated.

3. Any information will be appreciated.

signed HMNRY GAORGE, e
pvt. 1/c. Base Hospitd} #35,
.ﬁi.h‘_, \ L'_ _ . |




/
P oaf-

. ® ' Q@ /7

T0O:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, GRS, FILE NUMBER ‘17575

7
-~ -
o » 3 t -

v ) e .
M A, ( . DATE :

Please furnish information as indicated below rezarding the following geldier:

wE 4 ELLY THIN S NUIBER
RANK }?{E:.b‘./ORGANIZATION L;?jﬁ/ﬂ?zgf uﬁrﬁﬂﬁﬂ/@f/ ;7f;?
0. JUESTION REPLY
/rK"/ Do particulars of soldier _--rl.-Thomas Abrey,Sergt. Fld.Hosp.#34

: : Senitary Train
ziven above agree with Records? | Ty

/f: Date of Death.

2.=Died 9-18-18

,—r’ﬁ"'; ‘?. Cause and place of dzath. 3,-Broncho Pneumonia
s Number of Casualty Cablezram 4.-0C4261
1’_4,«5"-  Date buriod. 5.-9=19-18
AT Grave Location.

ANy - 6.~Grave No.434 Ploygomne ird.Cemetery #14
i (a) Complete rscord required. Dijon Cote-D'Or

(v) Nemo—oi-Gometnry—OT CON-

mune only Tequirsa.

Ts Who reported burial.
B %
/B. Hes report been coanfirmed by (%)
G.R‘SI g
9. Report a8 to Grave Marker. 9.~Cross and Rottle
/..-"”10. Report s to Idemtification 10.~1 Tag buried with body
] i Tazs. 1 Tag attached to grave marker
il Who is nearest relaitive?: 1l.=lirs.Katherine Abrey (Mother)
4 : 10 Birlingame Ave,.,Detroit,Mich.
¥2. H-s N/R becn notified?
(Give Date) : |
13. Report tho oxact position of
your inguiry on this case. ‘
(Re'aly in all cases if no ; 1
information on record) , ,.-:.‘SGL""
4 :"‘”3 ;S/ﬂ’m
14, “hat is the Photogrash No. ? s =L

N.B. All Proper names to he
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.




TO :- REGISTRATIOM BRAKRCH, T R.S.

FROM 2o

FILE NUMBE

DTB:  A3/17/19V.IAS.

Please furnish informutiopn as indicatgd below regerding the following soldier:

NAVE ABREY, THOMAS ,

RANK SERGANT.

i AR e
[&WJE.I

i

i

]

s
FEE SR 1L
e ammer o st e e

1.. Do particulars of soldier zive
above agree with Records?
. Dats of Death.
 Cause and nlace of death.
- Humber of Chsualiy Jahlegrem.
- Date buried.
: Grave Location.
{a) Coumplete recurd requirsd.
(b) Yoame of femetory or Cou-
nung only requirsd.

i Who reported burial?

: Has report been confirmed by
! 0 ?
LT'H!SI’ .

i Report as to Sruve Marker,

104 Report as to Identificsiion
i Tags.
11l Who is nearest relative?

!

12.; Hag H/R been notified?
} (Give Dats)

113.; Report the exaet position of

i s your inquiry on thig case.

i (Reply in all cases if ne

' information om rscord)

i 3

t | 7 o 21 4 D + e v Y 5 4

3

. H.-B. all Proper names to be

ORGANIZATION

n

l;nmed in PL.IN BLOCK LZTTERS.
!
]
1
i
|

NUABER

¥

&,
it

%

PR
L

L
Sl

e et e i
-

e .. e ————— S ————.




WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE i £
AARRRARAXXARXAXAXAARIROVINGIBRXRAKAAXK DA e B

—

Address reply to V ~
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE -
Munitions Building

March 3, 1920.

——

. T:E:?‘_’:"k Tj,‘ F- ————
Chief, Cemeterial DMvision, 0.Q.M.G. (G.R.8.). R R B

..e_‘ ¢ P &..i:_}__:) :

Mr., Bark O, Shriver, Jr., 320 _St, Paul St., Baltimors, 'd. =

/80 WY /7 8L o
Bnorgency Adcrosses of [Pvt., John T. larcop/'Pvt, Arthur G, Horgam, o
8gt, Taomae Abrey, Pvt. looter Aldridge, and Pvt. Borndt H, Jacobeen, g

1, Replying to your letter of February 17, 1320,
you are advised that our records show the following:

Private John T, larson, eerial number 1033C06,
/ 6/0 7( 7 Headquarters Company, 64th Infantry, buried in grave Ja28,
g:::ﬁ;?&‘ Plo;; Pronch Civi}ian Cemotery, Dee Pejoces, Dijom,
| ! . ergency address kr. Ca '
) badoiv ¥ ‘ sper larson (father), Wler@g

! Private Artmir G, Morgan, serial number 2259694,

‘ Company K, 47th Infuntry, buried in grave {398, ‘merican plot,

| //9‘2 Frenoh Civilian Cometery, Des Pejoces, Dijon, Cote, D'Cr. Huopr-~
goncy asddrese Mre, Susie Uorgon (wifos, Logen, Yont,

Sorgoant Thomas Abrey, serial number 750805, Eld,
, tioopitcl f/34, Samitary Train, buried in greve {434, Ameriean
}}f#‘ Plot, French Civilien Cometory, Des Pejoces, Dijon, Joto p'Or.
Buorgoncy addrese tirs. Kathorine Abrey (mother), 10 Birlingame
Ave,, Datroit, idaeh.

Private lsster Aldridge, serial number 1601584,
Company F, 117th Ammunition Train, buried in grave f§397, Ameri-
/dfg?an Plot, French Civilian Cemetery, Das Pejoces, Dijom, Cote D'Or,
Energoncy addrese Mr. lec Aldridge (father), N, Muskogee, kla,

Private Earnct B. Jucobecn, serial number 2817970, -
Compeny H, 84th Infuntry, buried in grave j437, American Plot, French
/1/? / 7 Clvilian Cemetery, Deo Pejoces, Dijen, Cote D'Or. Mmergoncy sddrege
Mp. Adolph Jacobsca (uncle), Fudeon, Wscounsin. <

By authority of the Quartermaster Qeneral:

CHARLES €, PIERCE,
Colonel, U, 8. Amm
Chiof, Cometerisl

Byt

A o CHARIES J, WINNE,
ingq, Br. _ Captain, Q.M.C.
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- T0:
. CHIEF G.R.S.

. MAJOR LEMLY
. CAPTAIN CONNER

" CAPTAIN WYNNE 7%/, 79 J/
CAPTAIN SMITH }
CAPTAIN ROBERTSON J/y
LT. NOETZEL )

PRINCIPAL CLERK - Mr. ROBB

' SUPPLY - REQUISITIONS, PERSONNEL -
Mr. REYNOLDS

Audit Department

"A.G.0. Liaison

Card Department

Files Department

Identifications Dept.

Information Control Dept. -

Location Index Department

Photograph Control Dept.

Preparation of Data Department %ﬁ,
Report Department E;MJD “wav_

FOR: 6t5ﬁb4’,&?£/?A
FILE o

RECORD f/ M ﬁ“'
CODING
CROSS REFERENCE

SUSPENSION

NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT o
INVESTIGATION AND REPORT

. COPY _

i PAPERS ON CASE
NOTE AND RETURN
INEORMATION
KGTION AS NOTED
NECESSARY REPLY
PERSONAL CONFERENCE
DRAFT OF LETTER ENDORSEM
SIGNATURE
TRANSLATION

RETURN TO. eombinsttinnss

FROM | “VVsz<9”?%kx%azf




G. R.QSO Form No, 1121 ’ Cb L - \/\/ j
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY. h . VAR DEPARTENT w/

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE >
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE TV

WASHIWGTON
A
N
v ks ¢

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Dcath ‘ Liberty Bonds '

(Far. #2, Bul, 10-C-W) ' (G.R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flagf' ete, . : War Risk Insurance

(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W) G.R.Ss Form 111)
Monument SR —___Photographs

(Par. #6, bul. 10-C-N) ] (par. ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Dlscrepanc1°s in Inscription ' Permancnt Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) ,
_(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

—] _Personal Effects : (b) Other Countries
(G.R.S. Form 111) '

Return of Bbdies Fronm

Ac crued" Pay .
(G.R.S+ Form 111) : (2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
(v) Other countries ‘
Maintenance

(Par. #7, Bul. lO’C-\n)

Remarks; (ff f ‘

b

/

¥

NHOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos @,{@ and 12, G.R,S,
Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data @n % ang:
2

Nos, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, . @

Analysie Clerk.
NS=3579-NJH. '



P‘lﬁﬂ&?. PAUL 2898 . . .
\\ . V .

' MARK O. SHRIVER. JrR
LAWYER
220 ST. PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE, MD,

February 17th, 1930,

Graves Reglstration Service,
| Washington, D.OC.
To the Commanding Officer;-
In November 1918 while I was head

Secretary for the Knights of Columbus at Dijon we decorated the
graves of all American Soldiers in the Cemetery. At that time I
secured photographs of the ceremony, and I now desire to send ,
copies to the families of the men whose graves are plainly ehown.
I will appreciate it , therefore, if you will let me know the next
of kin of ; ‘

John T, Larsen '

Arthur B, Morgég

%homas A. Abbey

Lester ¥, Aldridge

Berndt Jacobson .
all of whom were buried nearthe flagstaff in the American Cemetery
at Dijon prior to November 3nd, 1918.

Very respectfully,




F.C. FO 89 - #16

1414,106
1415,107
1416, 122
@ 1501.106

1502,109

&

Wagon and truck wovers, mamfaetyure

and purchase of . | G.AL [T of A&S)
Camp and Garrison Equipoge other S '
than that listed herein, - G, (CaR)
R

Clothing and Equipage for R,0.T.C. “Q/L,5,E. ete

° X ."R,QO.TQC‘
ANTEAL TRANSPORTATION: )
Draft and pack animnlg, hire of G.h, (Tof A&S)

liorses for @avalry, Artillcry and

Infan+t v et e, [ R PT | PR |
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G.R.S. Form No, 101-A (Information Blank) File Number 17375
TO:- - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B. Date 2/24/20 -
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Pleass furnish information as checked (v’) below regarding the following soldier:

: NWE  pppRy, Thomas A. , Serial Number
RANK 4 ORGANIZATION
QUESTION /. BREPLY
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given 1. Abre(y, Thomas, 750805, Sgt.
above agree with Records? Bld. Hosp. #34 San. Train
2, [Date of Death; 2. 9/18/18
3. | Cause and place of death 3. Broneho-Pneumonia
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegram 4, 261
5. | Date buried 5. 9/19/18 .
6. | Grave Locatinn, ' . 6. Grave'#434, Amer. Plot, French Civil Cem.
(2) Complete record required. (Des Pejoces) Dijon, Cote D'Or. #l4

(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com-
mune ounly required.

(c) Note reinterments.’

7. | ¥Vho reported burial?

8. | Confirmed by G.R.S,?

9. | Report as to Grave Marker.

10, Identification Tags:

(2) Buricd with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

11| Complete Emergency Address?

12 | Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13| Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
iaformation on record)

14| vhat is the Photograph No.?

15{ Inquiry made by?

Released by Information Control
Dept.
Directory

X Cards 5 x 8 Js

I Cards 4 x 6
N.B. All Proper names to be AR

! typewritten, or printed in

N PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. @/?%?Q

Nsrzaee/ma




l. The records of this office fall to disclose
any grave location in the gecs '

Thomas A. Abbey
Arthur B, HKorgan

e [T uested that an invegtigation be made.

1=

i aalE!

-~

DAt tentionis
attached herewith.

inal letter

o

CHARLES J.
Captain, Q
Graves Regi




February 24, 1920,

MEMORANDUM For It. Noetzel:

1. The records of this office fail to disclose
any grave location in the cases of

Thomas A. Abbey
Arthur B, Morgan

2. It 48 requested that an investigation be mads.

S, Attention is invited to the original letter
attached herewith,

CHARLES J. WYNNE
C&ptﬂi‘l; Qe Me Co
Graves Registration Service.
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G.R,8, Form No, lOl-AN‘xfomIa'bion Blank) FJ! Number

TOz= REGISTRATION BRANCH, G,R.S, Date %/ o /ﬂa‘

FROM o INQUIRY BRANCH,

Please furnish information as checked {¥) below regarding the following soldieri

NAME @é&? /%o‘nmx} Q; Serial Numbor —_—

-
) ORGANIZATION e e -
NO, . QUESTICN RETPLY
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given .
above agree with Records?

2, Date of Death,

3, Cause and place‘ of death,

4, | Number of Casualtiy Cablegram

6, | CGrave Location |
(a) Complete record required, o ~

(b) Name of Cemetery ox Com= : g

mune only required, : §

(c¢) Note reinterments, é/

7. | Who reported burial}

8. Cor;fi_med by G.R,S,?

9, Report as to (rave Marker

10, | Identification Tags: . -

a) Buried with body?

b) Attached to grave marker?

11',- Complete Emergency Address?

12, Has above been notified?
(Give dute)

13, | Report the exact positidn of
your inquiry on this case, 45<'~;>\\
(Reply in all cases if no ' f%ﬁ /;, -~
information on record) NG
| AT
14,| What is the Photograph No,? &

15, Inquiry made by?

Released by Information Control

’ ’ Dept,
N,B, All Proper hames to be . .___Directory Y JU«G&«‘L.#( !
typewritten, or printed in _Cards 5 x 8 vig Alcorot |
PLAIN BLCOCK LETTERS, Cards 4 x 6 g Akf(i . A

NSnZ\iBB/L
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G.

Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

df\ N . '

e B 7 <
R. S. Form #1124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. f{ffiﬁfdhn{"““

OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL TIVISION OSPSS Rerf. No./%f?:HA{"”""

II.

» 4
7Y :fl g /e ’ "":‘-i&”ﬁ;‘z”‘ / :
| s e Ho 7 iy Vs

To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

{,‘--‘ 27 f «-a-tv" 4 -
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetory No.(turnished by ./ /- <% ) (dateeleig/—=F—<

Data sent Overseas Lobtitlr

............................................................................................................................

f S ; z -
Operations to commence (approx.) ;Véﬁiﬁi;";_iniw

Operations to be completed (apprdk.)

Bodiesfishiipped i BronPEN oo aiiilE O TR s e el ST o U U T S

s e / | o o AR

Bodies; arrivediati Hobokem .. oot i s e e SN ENST s, | A I WG

Z . s | 28 h_j—“/“ - ‘/ﬂqu /
CASE OF .Z ............ '..'.Z.“’.:";".':.:.I".":'."::.-?.:5.'.‘:'.('.{.-._’._.'-..)'.f,.:__;;: _________ A //,/ % ;,'_,_'1(_,,_;‘.:.;:3;;;‘-;;-"’ff_—';

.......................

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE| SN, | Clk. |in OFFICE

A. G, 0, Cards F;Zﬁﬁ, / T‘; / Shppg.Inquiry(sent:/::;iéf—é%f

<
- e ’

A.G.0. Corresp. 'E// 22 To.. £ et A

G.R.S. Corresp. [ i OSEREE 0orrasp el RomerkaS
relative to disp., /&7 | /4

/ﬁz/ 2. " DESIRES as to Disposition.

/ RETURN
Namé of Relative REMATIN SPECIAL
N LGs Byt Ing.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father

Brothers /J ertlercpaest QT

f - L
Sisters %ﬁi- e act,

, : AN )2 - R} o
Body to be ahipped to:éfwgglﬁ;szf*fiﬁ;Qimmm;;;;ﬂ;;;m@mmﬁéﬁimadglJt;”@miém;;ﬂan;¢;a(

% QM;"

wa.g shlpped (Date)

! E / fii 4,,., Q@{) /:i ;:,3

cmvengiessenaat e ih e e tasa e

REMARKS
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! AMERIGAN EXPEDITIONARY FOR( 5. °
BASE HOSPITAL NO. 17. )
A.PQOQNOO 721. ’

<, .E
SN
N g

BN
N -,

Sept,embef* %;

I =\
| ‘% " Fre Commanding Officer. ' ‘\(
f g ‘ To:: " Graves Registration"Section, ‘Hqrs., SO0S, AEF.,

% Subgct: Report of Burial. |

1a: Neme: Thomas Abrey.

';2, Renk ¢ Sergeant.

|
B Company: - -. ~}
*} | 4, = Regiment or Corps: Field Hospit.al #34,San.Train,7th Div, |
%W;_A_“ddme§f»*‘M#Qg§3_QfAnéaih:,waﬁntﬂmbﬁrulQ, 1918 - 10:05. P.M.. s +J
l{ .' 6.  Ceuse of Death: Broncho pnét'zmonig.‘ww
; S Place of Death: Base Hospital No. 17, Amerioan E. F.
8. Date of Burilal: September 19, 1918 - 3:30 P.M. |
| 9. Name of Cemetery: Ilunicipal Cemetery of Pojoces, |
i pPolygone No. 4. , :
| 10. In vhat Town and Depertment: Bijon, Cote d'or, France. |
11, - Number of Grave: 434 . | | t
12. Marking of Grave: BY bottle containing data. Peg on . :

o side of unich was placed idemtification tag. _ o

| 13. was original tag buried with body? Yes. Plé.oed' between ,
‘ undershirt. &and 0.D.Shirt. ‘

14, pisposition of Duplicato Teg? Duplicate tag fastemed to

gide of burial peg, as per Art, (55, Par., 4, G.0. #30, ‘
GeHeQay AiEiFﬂ, February 15, 1918, o "o

15. Nearest RéJ:ative of Deceased: MNMrs., Katherine Abrey f,, ﬁ
. . m

16. Rolationship and Address: Mother, 10 Birlingame Avenue, ;; \

2 petroit, lichigen. L ‘ q |

ey o i

,Lh*quA'ﬂWV’J;i"*““~ |

Aggus lMelLean,
Lieut., Col, WM.C.




' Pru

To. -

-

BASE HOSPITAL NO. 17.
. A.P,Q,N0. 731.

September 19, 1918.

Commanding Officer.
Graves Registration Bureeu, Aﬁerioan E, Fo

Sujeat: Report of Death:

‘Le
2.
B
. \,4.

- —————

T— o e i A

L

6. .

‘77

8.
2.
10.
11,
12,

13.

. Regiment or Corps:

Neme: Thomas ADIroy.
Rank: Sergeant.

fCempany: _ .
Field Hospital #34, San. Train 7th
_ﬂpigision. o , B R

Date of Death:  September 18, 1918 = 10:05 P,l.

Cause of Death: Broncho pneumonia.

Autopsy Findings: Above diagnosis verified. Autopsy
performed by Central liedical Department Leboralory.

place of murial: BDijon, Cote d'0r, France.
gemotery: Lunicipal Cemetery of Pojoces,Polygone Noe.4..

. Grave Number:  434.

Agos 22 vears.

Addréss of Nearest Relative: 10 Birlingame Avenue,
Detroit, Michigen. :

Nearest Reletives  lNother, Lirs. Kntherine Abrey.
| =
; /7UC71}«uw%M

A ticLean,
Licut. COLas, M.C.

ANFRICAl EXPEDITIONARY FORCES. S ,‘}r\

——
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